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Cocktail
Companions

S U M M E R  M A G A Z I N E ' S

A collection of classy cocktails, specifically curated by Lauren Summer
to pair with the sweet and savory flavors of

Summer Magazine.



INGREDIENTS
-3 tablespoons (1 1/2
oz.) white whiskey
-1 1/2 tablespoons (3/4
oz.) Grand Marnier or
other orange-flavored
liqueur1
-1 tablespoon fresh lime
juice
-1 1/2 teaspoons
Blackberry Preserves
-3 fresh blackberries
-fresh blackberries and
lime peel twist for
garnish

DIRECTIONS
Combine 3 Tbsp. (1 1/2 oz.) white
whiskey, 1 1/2 Tbsp. (3/4 oz.) Grand
Marnier or other orange-flavored
liqueur, 1 Tbsp. fresh lime juice, 1 1/2
tsp. Blackberry Farm Blackberry
Preserves, and 3 fresh blackberries in
an ice-filled cocktail shaker. Cover with
lid, and shake until mixed and
thoroughly chilled, about 45 seconds.
Strain whiskey mixture into an old-
fashioned glass filled with crushed ice.
Garnish with fresh blackberries and
lime peel twists.

SUMMER COBBLER
COCKTAIL

SERVING:
1  DRINK
TIME:
5 MINUTES
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DIRECTIONS
Put sugar cube in a Champagne glass.
Lightly sprinkle the sugar cube with
Angostura bitters and pour in enough
sparkling wine to fill the glass. Garnish
with a lemon twist before serving.

INGREDIENTS
-1 sugar cube
-Angostura bitters 
-Sparkling wine
-Lemon twist for garnish

CHAMPAGNE
COCKTAIL

SERVING:
1  DRINK
TIME:
5 MINUTES
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DIRECTIONS
Add the gin, lemon juice and simple
syrup into a Collins glass.Fill with ice,
top with club soda and stir.Garnish
with a lemon wheel and maraschino
cherry (optional).INGREDIENTS

-2 ounces gin
-1 ounce fresh lemon juice
-1/2 ounce simple syrup
club soda
-Lemon maraschino cherry
to garnish

TOM COLLINS

SERVING:
1  DRINK
TIME:
5 MINUTES
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THE 
IMPORTANCE

OF
CONSENT

Q U E S T I O N S  W I T H  L A U R E N

"DO I  REALLY NEED VERBAL CONSENT?"

B Y  L A U R E N  S U M M E R



WHAT IS VERBAL
CONSENT?

Freely given. Consenting is a choice
you make without pressure,
manipulation, or under the influence of
drugs or alcohol.
Reversible. Anyone can change their
mind about what they feel like doing,
anytime. Even if you’ve done it before,
and even if you’re both naked in bed.
Informed. You can only consent to
something if you have the full story. For
example, if someone says they’ll use a
condom and then they don’t, there isn’t
full consent.
Enthusiastic. When it comes to sex,
you should only do stuff you WANT to
do, not things that you feel you’re
expected to do.
Specific. Saying yes to one thing (like
going to the bedroom to make out)
doesn’t mean you’ve said yes to anthing
else (like having sex).                                               

     I think we can all agree that consent is a
no-brainer, but what is consent? And what
is good enough?  Strictly physical cues, like
being kissed back, aren't enough. Consent
is 50/50. Both people must agree to sex,
every single time, for it to be consensual. On
Planned Parenthood's website, they say
"Consent is as easy as FRIES". It reads as
follows:

     Consent is always clearly communicated
— there should be no if, ands, or buts
about it. Silence is not consent. Smiling is
not consent. Kissing is not consent. Verbal
consent is consent. And it’s not just
important on first dates or hook-ups! Even
couples who’ve had sex before, or even
have sex often, still need to consent to
having sex. Every. Single. Time.
     Sex is best when both parties are
comfortable, enthusiastic, and consenting
adults. Trust me. 31
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Make Her Feel
Like

Royalty



Want something a little more simple?
Leave the spoiling to the professionals.

Book her a spa day at a nice hotel! They'll
give her a massage, champagne, and be
at her beck and call all day, so you can

relax at home knowing you done did good.

Buy champagne and have dinner cooked
and ready for her when she gets home.
Light some candles, set the table, and
make her feel special. Does she have a

favorite dessert? Get that too! Just a little
thought goes a long way!

Take cute pictures of her without her
having to ask! At an “Instagrammable”
spot? Ask for her phone and tell her to

stand somewhere for a nice photo. She'll
feel confident, cute, and like you think she

just looks so fine that day that you just
had to document it..

Source? *Experience*

Buy her a piece of jewelry. It
doesn’t have to be Tiffany’s! The
first piece of jewelry I received
was Kohl’s-level quality and it

absolutely made my heart burst.
(Piece of advice. Maybe not a

cliché heart pendant or infinity
symbol. Go for something that

makes you think of her!)

44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



55



56



57



58



59



60



61



62



63



64



65



66



67



THIS ISSUE IS DEDICATED TO ALL OF

YOU AMAZING SUBSCRIBERS.

THAN K YOU. AND REMEBER TO 

VOTE!
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